Limited (NEEPCO) intends to award you the work of “Construction of RCC Abutments with Wing Walls and Allied 

Civil Works for 1 No. of 230 feet 40R GRSE Single Lane Modular Steel Bridges (B3) under Heo Hydro Electric 

Project, Arunachal Pradesh” at a Contract Price of Rs. 1,46,60,460.12 (Rupees One Crore, Forty-Six Lakh, Sixty 

Thousand, Four Hundred Sixty and Paisa Twelve only) including all applicable taxes, cess etc. 

The scope, terms and conditions of the NIB, Bid Document, and subsequent Corrigenda issued from time to 

time shall prevail. The time of completion for the entire scope of work is 3 (Three) months from the date of issue of

[...]

iv) Mobilization schedule of materials required for the job indicating the source. 

v) Quality Assurance Plan (QAP) for the said works. 

In terms of Minutes of Pre-Award meeting dtd. 17-10-2025, you are requested to submit Performance 

Guarantee equivalent to 5% (five percent) of the Contract Price i.e. for an amount of Rs. 7,33,023.00 (Rupees Seven 

Lakh, Thirty-Three Thousand, Twenty Three only) in the form of Bank Guarantee/ account payee Demand Draft/ 

Insurance Surety Bond / Fixed Deposit Receipt / online payment mode, as stipulated at Clause 27, Part-3 of Bid 

Document, within 10 (ten) days from the date of issue of LOI. 

You are requested to acknowledge the receipt of this LOI and convey your unconditional acceptance of the